

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON



Number <u>167</u>-2018

To establish certain lands as part of the public highway system (Torbram Road)

WHEREAS it is deemed expedient to establish certain lands as part of the public highway system.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

 The lands acquired by The Corporation of the City of Brampton and described as Part of Lot 16, Concession 5 EHS, designated as Part 20 on Plan 43R-35903 and Parts of Lot 16, Concession 6 EHS, designated as Part 3 on Plan 43R-35903 and Part 4 on Plan 43R-36289, save and except Part 6 on Plan 43R-36289, City of Brampton, are hereby established as part of the public highway system to be part of Torbram Road.

ENACTED and PASSED this 11th day of July, 2018.

Approved as to form and content. 2018/06/28

СР



Peter Fay, City Clerk

G.BG.MAPLE (664516) - NL